
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2512
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
EMPLOYMENT ON COMPENSATORY GROUND
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Resettlement and Rehabilitation policy formulation with regard to acquisition of land for rail projects; and

(b) the number of beneficiaries who have been given employment and monetary compensation during the last three years, Zone-wise, including Mugalsarai Division?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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